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Case 1: Balanced Bidding With 20% Profit

Gross
Cumula
Total Gross | Monthly | tive Cumulative Dl\;[f(;zittl/lgd Cumulative
Month| Cost Profit | Monthly Net Monthl v " Deficit/Additio
Cost Cash Flow | ditional
Payment | Payment y nal Cash
Cash
Paymen
t
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LAPEYL] LAPY Y] LAPY Y] sl
Adlall A8 58 sial) i A i
D | Amal |Ad0) ARl md | Algdd | dgdd | Adleay) | » el fﬁﬁd L: "{ el
- 3 5 A i 3 (A i
Ll | Adlall | Lasig i (Rasthcllf | Wt A Lsthcl)
L
(F)=(D)*
A (B) © D) 80% (G) | I=G)-B) | F)-(A)
0 0 0 0 28,800 | 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800
1 (20,000| 20,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 48,000 28,000 (0,800) 8,000
2 120,000 40,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 67,200 27,200 (0,800) 7,200
3 120,000 60,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 | 86,400 26,400 (0,800) 6,400
4 120,000 80,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |105,600 25,600 (0,800) 5,600
5 120,000 100,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |124,800 24,800 (0,800) 4,800
6 120,000 120,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |144,000 24,000 (0,800) 4,000
7 120,000 140,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |163,200 23,200 (0,800) 3,200
8 120,000 160,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |182,400 22,400 (0,800) 2,400
9 120,000 180,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |201,600 21,600 (0,800) 1,600
10 |20,000| 200,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |220,800 20,800 (0,800) 0,800
11 |20,000| 220,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |240,000 20,000 (0,800) 0.0
12 /20,000 | 240,000 | 4,000 | 24,000 | 19,200 |259,200 19,200 19,200 19,200
24 0 240,000 0 0 28,800 |288,000 48,000 28,800 48,000
Total 24%’00 48,000 | 288,000 | 288,000 48.000
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Case 2: Front Loading the Initial 50% Duration

Gross Net. Gross Cumulati Monthly C“‘L‘: d
et. . “ o
Month | Cost | (o | profit | Monthly | Momhiy | CwmUAUV |, cpg | (DERCUA T poge s
ost P t e Monthly dditional "
Payment aymen Flow dditional
Payment Cash
Cash
A gt A gt
.. ciladal) ciladal) ciladal) A gt . M M
) sl < A FIgTRA] A el Adlaay) ddlal) B s
- . &= LAy + . .
Y ) iy — (Rostiad)) | (st
Ayl | st 5 st 5 ) ;
L sl 5
0 0 0 0 0 28,800 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800
1 20,000 | 20,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 51,200 31,200 2,400 11,200
2 20,000 | 40,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 73,600 33,600 2,400 13,600
3 20,000 | 60,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 96,000 36,000 2,400 16,000
4 20,000 | 80,000 8,000 28,000 22,400 118,400 38,400 2,400 18,400
100,00
5 20,000 0 8,000 28,000 22,400 140,800 40,800 2,400 20,800
120,00
6 20,000 0 8,000 28,000 22,400 163,200 43,200 2,400 23,200
140,00
7 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 179,200 39,200 (4,000) 19,200
160,00
8 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 195,200 35,200 (4,000) 15,200
180,00
9 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 211,200 31,200 (4,000) 11,200
200,00
10 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 227,200 27,200 (4,000) 7,200
220,00
11 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 243,200 23,200 (4,000) 3,200
240,00
12 20,000 0 0 20,000 16,000 259,200 19,200 16,000 19,200
24 0 240’03 0 28,800 288,000 48.000 28,800 48,000
Total | 240.000 48,000 288,000 | 288,000 48.000

A




350

300
~
250 —
g 200 -
- /
x //
2 150 =
2~
100 —
50 -

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 M 12 24
Month

—e— Total cost —s— Cumulative Profit/loss == ==Cumulative net payment Cumulative defict/additional cash

P-1v Jad

sldall 559 go Joll Hanill syiy gle payll Jolal gololll Jaoasill
: guabuadl yaiidl dylas sic 2351l 4dgo: P dlla

Yl A+ Jsliall andy Lo = K Al aall = el A jall

VoY Mva= YA Avr + VAF Yuu — YAA v o = dandl Al
MRS

X Ao yedl) Al x ol i) cagll = JleeYl el da DU dakal
" casal) J el 300 5 Jane

Y R YYT v ee= )0 X YE v X T = A glhagl) Aekal

YV, ee) L) ZaSal > (Y50 Y0F, e w) Ldgiall A el sl
(Y

Al e %)) later Cocailss Aaasall 4 el f Jaadl sl »2a o
anlbing 53l ALy JW) ¢ ffar s praall (e Jaall oy e Lin AR
- S D e el sl Jeall ALl
4 g0l 133 galasl Joall oay Iniaciy o cans guill SllaLacialll

Ji BOQ lklly Sl o315 dalall Lo DU Aol M) -
Jaead (51 asas pac s Sl 5 e Sl Leldasy caial) e a5
ALl Alall o K3 8 Lo cails ) cdiall e adgill Jd L

AR



Jals ALy peadl) B 5Ylall — ale¥) Jaeadll: AN Dl Fov-y ¥
Aady A8 Jlee¥) sy el 558 e J6Y) Challl ash Aol
raiadl Baa (e JGY) Chall) a gl o jrd) (38 Jaand g ARKAY cpa S8

(Front Loading Plus Pricing - The 2nd Half 20% below Cost
and Front load Into the 1st Half)

Case 3: Plus Pricing the 2nd half 20% below cost and Front Loaded into the

1st half
Gross Cumulati
Total Gross Net Cumulati Cumulati (1]\)4;'::5}‘; ve
Month Cost Profit Monthly Monthly ve ve Cash i Deficit/A
Cost dditional L.
Payment Payment Monthly Flow dditional
cash
Payment Cash
a3 gt A g
A Ciladal) JEAPLES] JEAPLES] A gt K
A . agleaty .. .. . L. 34 giad) /3 3h
grRal P j A FRgTRALl Ay gy Adlaal) adlall ) |
alsly . .. . 4 glhaall)/ A glhaall)
agflaatt adlall L) 5 Ll 5 A -
L ( sl
[} [} [} [} [} 28,800 28,800 28,800 8,800 8,800
1 20,000 20,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 54,400 34,400 5,600 14,400
2 20,000 40,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 80,000 40,000 5,600 20,000
3 20,000 60,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 105,600 45,600 5,600 25,600
4 20,000 80,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 131,200 51,200 5,600 31,200
5 20,000 100,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 156,800 56,800 5,600 36,800
6 20,000 120,000 12,000 32,000 25,600 182,400 62,400 5,600 42,400
7 20,000 140,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 195,200 55,200 -7,200 35,200
8 20,000 160,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 208,000 48,000 -7,200 28,000
9 20,000 180,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 22,800 4,800 -7,200 2,800
10 20,000 200,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 233,600 33,600 -7,200 13,600
1 20,000 220,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 246,400 26,400 -7,200 6,400
12 20,000 240,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 259,200 19,200 12,800 19,200
24 [} 240,000 [} 28,800 288,000 48,000 28,800 48,000
Total 240,000 48,000 288,000 288,000 48.000
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Case 4: Balanced Bidding Without Profit

Gross

Monthl Cumula
Gross Cumula Cumula v tive
Mont | . Total | o o Monthl Mgletthl vave | tive | (eiciy | Deficiu
h Cost ! y Y Cash Additie | Additio
Paymen Payment y
" Pavmen Flow nal nal
yt Cash Cash
A gyl A gyl
B Ciladal) ciadaly Ciladal) FLPSIA M o
) Adleal) £ S & gt a il Adlaal) ddlal) s [3a3)
i “ Ay A i a4l
7 Y ¢ ; o o g Gl | k)
adlaay) adlall Lt 5 Last 5 ’ :
L ( s 5(
0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 4,000 4,000
1| 20000 20,000 20,000 16,000 40,000 20,000 -4,000 0
2| 20,000 40,000 20,000 16,000 56,000 16,000 -4,000 -4,000
3 | 20,000 60,000 20,000 16,000 72,000 12,000 -4,000 -8,000
04 | 20,000 80,000 20,000 16,000 88,000 8,000 -4,000 | -12,000
5| 20,000 | 100,000 20,000 16,000 | 104,000 4,000 -4,000 | -16,000
6 | 20,000 | 120,000 20,000 16,000 | 120,000 0 -4,000 | -20,000
7 | 20,000 | 140,000 20,000 16,000 | 136,000 -4,000 -4,000 | -24,000
8 | 20,000 | 160,000 20,000 16,000 | 152,000 -8,000 -4,000 | -28,000
9 | 20,000 | 180,000 20,000 16,000 | 168,000 | -12,000 -4,000 | -32,000
10 | 20,000 | 200,000 20,000 16,000 | 184,000 | -16,000 -4,000 | -36,000
11 | 20,000 | 220,000 20,000 16,000 | 200,000 | -20,000 -4,000 | -40,000
12 | 20,000 | 240,000 20,000 16,000 | 216,000 | -24,000 16,000 | -24,000
24 0 | 240,000 24,000 | 240,000 0 24,000 0
Total 240’03 240,000 240,000 0
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Month Cost Total Profit Gross Net Gross Cumulative ~ Monthly Cumulative
Cost Monthly  Monthly Cumulative  Cash Flow Deficit/ Deficit/
Payment Payment Monthly Additional Adgiz;[;(})lnal
Payment Cash
el 4y 4y e iladsll iladsll el el 5230 300 A1 el
a5l el el adleayl Al 5 8 sl ((Aasthal )/
adlaay! Adlall Ll 5 Ll 5 (Aastlall)/ Ll 5
e
0 0 0 0 0 24.000 24.000 24.000 4.000 4.000
1 20.000  20.000 4000  24.000 19.200 43.200 23.200 -0.800 3.200
2 20.000  40.000 4000  24.000 19.200 62.400 22.400 -0.800 2.400
3 20.000  60.000 4000  24.000 19.200 81.600 21.600 -0.800 1.600
4 20.000  80.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 100.800 20.800 -0.800 0.800
5 20.000  100.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 120.000 20.000 -0.800 0.00
6 20.000  120.000 4.000  24.000 19.200 139.200 19.200 -0.800 -0.800
7 20.000  140.000 - 16.000 12.800 152.000 12.000 -7.200 -8.000
4.000
8 20.000  160.000 - 16.000 12.800 164.800 4.800 -7.200 -15.200
4.000
9 20.000  180.000 - 16.000 12.800 177.600 -2.400 -7.200 -22.400
4.000
10 20.000  200.000 - 16.000 12.800 190.400 -9.600 -7.200 -29.600
4.000
11 20.000  220.000 - 16.000 12.800 203.200 -16.800 -7.200 -36.800
4.000
12 20.000  240.000 - 16.000 12.800 216.000 -24.000 12.800 -24.000
4.000
24 0 240.000 24.000 240.000 0 24.000 0
Total  240.000 0 240.000  240.000
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Month Cumul
Gross Gross Cumul ly ative
Month | Cost Actual Total Profit Monthl MN":M Cumulati | e | (Defici | Defici
on s Cost Cost roli y ontny ve Cash | tAddit | Additio

Payme Payment Monthly .

nt Payment Flow ional nal
Y Cash Cash
. PR .
. . labuy labalf ey PR " 50530 gl
] Ailsay < < N HP] HPL Aleay ilall [2rsd slaalf
l A A Al A
il Ay & U S i ( Lsthaalt) (: 4
Aleay) | bl Latt 3 Lkt 52 Lkt 3
’ Lol

0 0 0 0 24,000 24,000 24,000 2,000 2,000
1 20,000 22,000 22,000 0 20,000 16,000 40,000 18,000 -6,000 -4,000
2 20,000 22,000 44,000 0 20,000 16,000 56,000 12,000 -6,000 | -10,000
3 20,000 22,000 66,000 0 20,000 16,000 72,000 6,000 -6,000 | -16,000
4 20,000 22,000 88,000 0 20,000 16,000 88,000 0 -6,000 | -22,000
5 20,000 22,000 110,000 0 20,000 16,000 104,000 -6,000 -6,000 | -28,000
6 20.000 22.000 132.000 0 20.000 16.000 120.000 -12.000 | -6.000 | -34.000
7 20,000 22,000 154,000 0 20,000 16,000 136,000 18,000 | -6,000 | -40,000
8 20,000 22,000 176,000 0 20,000 16,000 152,000 24,000 | -6,000 | -46,000
9 20,000 22,000 198,000 0 20,000 16,000 168,000 30,000 | -6,000 | -52,000
10 20,000 22,000 220,000 0 20,000 16,000 184,000 36,000 | -6,000 | -58000
1 20,000 22,000 242,000 0 20,000 16,000 200,000 442,000 | -6,000 | -64,000
12 20,000 22,000 264,000 0 20,000 16,000 216,000 448,000 | 16,000 | -48,000
24 264.000 24,000 240,000 24,000 | 24,000 | -24,000
240,000 | 264,000 240,000 | 240,000 -24.000
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Gross

Cumula

Gross Net Cumulat Cumu Monthly tive
Month | Cost Actual Total |, it | Monthly | Monthly ive lative | (Deficit/ | - Deficit
Cost Cost Cash Addition Additio
Payment Payment Monthly
Payment Flow al Cash nal
Y Cash
oo Lo oo FRI PR EAR, gt
el Adlsa A Aasa R ‘ux..m ‘ux..m :nuw 4 ';41! Uﬂ‘ jnunv fisah
IS i i A i
e e <) ~ ey + ( Gasthalt) / (Rasiia)
Lyt il st 5 Lat 3 L by
’ Ll 5
[} [} [} [} 24,000 24,000 24,000 2,000 2,000
1 20,000 22,000 22,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 43,200 21,200 -2,800 -,800
2 20,000 22,000 44,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 62,400 18,400 -2,800 -3,600
3 20,000 22,000 66,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 81,600 15,600 -2,800 -6,400
4 20,000 22,000 88,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 10,800 12,800 -2,800 -9,200
5 20,000 22,000 110,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 120,000 10,000 -2,800 -12,000
6 20,000 22,000 132,000 4,000 24,000 19,200 139,200 7,200 -2,800 -14,800
7 20,000 22,000 154,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 152,000 -2,000 -9,200 -24,000
8 20,000 22,000 176,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 164,800 -11,200 -9,200 -33,200
9 20,000 22,000 198,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 177,600 -20,400 -9,200 -42,400
10 20,000 22,000 220,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 190,400 -29,600 -9,200 -51,600
1 20,000 22,000 242,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 203,200 -38,800 -9,200 -6,800
12 20,000 22,000 264,000 -4,000 16,000 12,800 216,000 -48,000 12,800 -48,000
24 24,000 240,000 -24,000 24,000 -24,000
Total 240,000 264,000 240,000 240,000 -24,000
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